12 (b) Except as provided by IC 6-3.1-20-7, the treasurer of state shall
13 quarterly pay the following amounts from the taxes collected during the
14 preceding calendar quarter from the riverboat operating from East
15 Chicago:
16 (1) The lesser of:
17 (A) eight hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($875,000);
18 or
19 (B) thirty-three and one-third percent (33 1/3%) of the
20 admissions tax and supplemental wagering tax collected by
21 the licensed owner during the preceding calendar quarter;
22 to the fiscal officer of the northwest Indiana regional
23 development authority to partially satisfy East Chicago's funding
24 obligation to the authority under IC 36-7.5-4-2.
25 (2) The lesser of:
26 (A) two hundred eighteen thousand seven hundred fifty
27 dollars ($218,750); or
28 (B) thirty-three and one-third percent (33 1/3%) of the
29 admissions tax and supplemental wagering tax collected by
30 the licensed owner during the preceding calendar quarter;
31 to the fiscal officer of the northwest Indiana regional
32 development authority to partially satisfy Lake County's funding

[...]

38 (c) Except as provided by IC 6-3.1-20-7, the treasurer of state shall
39 quarterly pay the following amounts from the taxes collected during the
40 preceding calendar quarter from each the riverboat operating in Gary:
41 (1) The lesser of:

1 (A) four hundred thirty-seven thousand five hundred dollars
2 ($437,500); eight hundred seventy-five thousand dollars
3 ($875,000); or
4 (B) thirty-three and one-third percent (33 1/3%) of the
5 admissions tax and supplemental wagering tax collected by
6 the licensed owner during the preceding calendar quarter;
7 to the fiscal officer of the northwest Indiana regional
8 development authority to partially satisfy Gary's funding
9 obligation to the authority under IC 36-7.5-4-2.

10 (2) The lesser of:
11 (A) two hundred eighteen thousand seven hundred fifty
12 dollars ($218,750); four hundred thirty-seven thousand
13 five hundred dollars ($437,500); or
14 (B) thirty-three and one-third percent (33 1/3%) of the
15 admissions tax and supplemental wagering tax collected by
16 the licensed owner during the preceding calendar quarter;

[...]

26 general fund.
27 (d) Except as provided by IC 6-3.1-20-7, the treasurer of state shall
28 quarterly pay the following amounts from the taxes collected during the
29 preceding calendar quarter from the riverboat operating in Hammond:
30 (1) The lesser of:
31 (A) eight hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($875,000);
32 or
33 (B) thirty-three and one-third percent (33 1/3%) of the
34 admissions tax and supplemental wagering tax collected by
35 the licensed owner of a riverboat operating in Hammond
36 during the preceding calendar quarter;
37 to the fiscal officer of the northwest Indiana regional

[...]

31 the state comptroller shall distribute the tax revenue deposited in the
32 state gaming fund under this chapter to the following:
33 (1) An amount equal to the following shall be set aside for
34 revenue sharing under subsection (d):
35 (A) Before July 1, 2021, the first thirty-three million dollars
36 ($33,000,000) of tax revenues collected under this chapter
37 shall be set aside for revenue sharing under subsection (d).
38 (B) After June 30, 2021, if the total adjusted gross receipts
39 received by licensees from gambling games authorized
40 under this article during the preceding state fiscal year is
41 equal to or greater than the total adjusted gross receipts

1 received by licensees from gambling games authorized
2 under this article during the state fiscal year ending June 30,
3 2020, the first thirty-three million dollars ($33,000,000) of
4 tax revenues collected under this chapter shall be set aside
5 for revenue sharing under subsection (d).
6 (C) After June 30, 2021, if the total adjusted gross receipts
7 received by licensees from gambling games authorized
8 under this article during the preceding state fiscal year is

[...]

35 (B) Thirty-three and six-tenths percent (33.6%) shall be
36 paid to the West Baden Springs historic hotel preservation
37 and maintenance fund established by IC 36-7-11.5-11(b).
38 However, if:
39 (i) at any time the balance in that fund exceeds
40 twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000); or
41 (ii) in any part of a state fiscal year in which the
42 operating agent has received at least one hundred

1 million dollars ($100,000,000) of adjusted gross
2 receipts;
3 the amount described in this clause shall be paid to the state
4 general fund for the remainder of the state fiscal year.